O1409HKIM/61009HKIM No. A1244-1/12
STK404-230-E
Overview
The STK404-230-E is a hybrid IC designed to be used in 100W (1-channel) class AB audio power amplifiers.
Applications
• Audio power amplifiers.
Features
• 1-channel audio power amplifier

Stand-by circuit
Over current
DC offset
J5
C10
Change the
plus terminal
connection
Connect by solder
Add R50 10kΩ/0.25W
STK404-230-E
No. A1244-6/12
Parts List
PCB No. Parts Rating
R03, R04 100Ω, 1W ERG1SJ101
R05 56kΩ, 1/6W RN16S563FK
R18 56kΩ, 1/6W RN16S563FK
R08 4.7Ω, 1W ERX1SJ4R7
R11 4.7Ω, 1/4W RN14S4R7FK
R14 1.8kΩ, 1/6W RN16S182FK
R21 1kΩ, 1/6W RN16S102FK
R24, R25 0.22Ω±10%, 5W BPR56CFR22J
C01, C02, C05, C06 100μF, 100V 100MV100HC
C07 3pF DD104-63B3R0K50
C10 0.1μF, 100V ECQ-V1H104JZ
C13 10μF, 10V 10MV10HC
C16 2.2μF, 50V 50MV2R2HC
C19 470pF DD104-63B471K50
C22 100pF DD104-63B101K50
L01 3μH
R30 5.6kΩ, 1/6W RN16S152FK
R32 1kΩ, 1/6W RN16S102FK
R33 3.3kΩ, 1/6W RN16S332FK
R34 2.2kΩ, 1/6W RN16S222FK
C25 33μF, 10V 10MV33HC
D05 - GMB01 (Ref.)
Stand-by
TR1 - 2SC2362 (Ref.)
TR41  2SA1016 (Ref.)
TR42  2SC2362 (Ref.)
C42 - -
C43 2.2μF, 10V 10MV2R2HC
D41  GMB01 (Ref.)
R43 220Ω, 1/6W RN16S221FK
R44 1.8kΩ, 1/6W RN16S182FK
R45 Jumper -
R46 15kΩ, 1/6W RN16S153FK
R47 5.1kΩ, 1/6W RN16S512FK
R48 15kΩ, 1/6W RN16S153FK
Over Current
R49 47kΩ, 1/6W RN16S473FK
R41 33kΩ, 1/6W RN16S333FK
R42 10kΩ, 1/6W RN16S103FK
DC offset
C41 33μF, 10V 10MV33HC
ERROR R50 10kΩ, 1/4W RN14S103FK
J01, 02, 03, 04, 05 Jumper
STK404-230-E
No. A1244-7/12
Evaluation Board Characteristics